NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP OF THE ALVIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT JULY 16, 2018 12:00 P.M. NOLAN RYAN CENTER

Notice is hereby given that on the 16th day of July 2018, the Board of Regents of the Alvin Community College District will hold a workshop at 12:00 o'clock, p.m., in the Nolan Ryan Center, at Alvin Community College, 3110 Mustang Road, Alvin, Texas.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Certification of Posting of Notice

Executive Session: Obtain legal advice regarding nepotism law in accordance with Tex. Gov't Code Section 551.071; deliberate the evaluation of ACC officials, including the Board Self-Evaluation, in accordance with Tex. Gov't Code Section 551.074 and deliberate the evaluation of the ACC College President, in accordance with Tex. Gov't Code Section 551.074; Deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of one or more public officials or employees in accordance with Tex. Gov't Code Section 551.074

- 3. Presentation by Sarah Langlois, KSB, Karczewski | Bradshaw | Spalding | Nichols | Lamp | Langlois
- 4. Review College Maintenance and Operations Budget 2018-2019 (Proposed)
- 5. Review Performance and Cost Analysis
- 6. Presentation by Rick Morris, Rogers, Morris and Grover, L.L.P.
- 7. Sign Conflict of Interest Forms
- 8. Adjournment

On this 10th day of July 2018, an original copy of this notice was posted on a bulletin board in the administrative offices of the College district at 1:00 o'clock, p.m., on said date.

Secretary, Board of Regents